managed by ensuring that loans are only made to entities with sufficient financial

resources to both service and repay the loans.

3) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk represents the risk of the Company having insufficient liquid resources to

meet its obligations as they fall due. The Company manages this risk by regularly

monitoring actual and forecast cash flows and ensuring that the payment of its

obligations are at least matched with cash inflows and availability of adequate banking

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

South Staffordshire Water PLC – Page 52

facilities including sufficient headroom. The table above details the undrawn committed

borrowing facilities available to the Company to manage this risk.

Sensitivity Analysis

The following analysis, required by the Financial Reporting Standard 29, is intended to

illustrate the sensitivity to reasonably possible movements during the year, in variables

affecting financial liabilities, being LIBOR and the long term forecast for the UK Retail

Price Index (RPI) on the pre-tax profit and loss account of the Company for the year

ended 31 March 2015. There is no impact on reserves other than the impact on the

profit and loss account after tax.

2015 2014

£'000 £'000

RPI +0.25% (476) (461)

RPI -0.25% 476 461

LIBO R +1.00% 91 183

L IBO R -1.00% (91) (183)

The impact on the pre-tax profit and loss account for 2015 detailed above has been

calculated by assuming that the illustrated changes to the variables occurred on 1 April

2014 and remained different to the actual variables recorded by the stated amount

during the year and with all other variables remaining at the actual amounts. The

comparative figures have been calculated using the same methodology assuming the

change to the variables occurred on 1 April 2013.

Maturity of Financial Assets and Liabilities

The maturity profile of the Company‟s financial liabilities at current repayment value,